
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO., 
FOR A HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT AND 
COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 22751 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

COMES NOW, Michael H. Feldewert, Adam G. Rankin, and Julia Broggi, of Holland & 

Hart, LLP, and hereby enter their appearances on behalf of MRC Permian Company.  

Respectfully submitted,  

HOLLAND & HART, LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
TEL:  (505) 988-4421 
FAX:  (505) 983-6043 Facsimile  
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com  

ATTORNEYS FOR MRC PERMIAN COMPANY 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on April 20, 2022 I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Darin C. Savage 
Andrew D. Schill 
Luke Kittinger 
William E. Zimsky 
ABADIE  & SCHILL, PC 
214 McKenzie Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(970) 385-4401
(970) 385-4901 FAX
darin@abadieschill.com
andrew@abadieschill.com
luke@abadieschill.com
bill@abadieschill.com

Attorneys for Cimarex Energy Co. 

Adam G. Rankin 


